Burnham Overy Parish Council

Asset List May 2022

Description

Property and Land

Village Hall, New Road, Burnham Overy Staithe,
Freehold only Hold as Custodial Trustees

Land not owned but maintained by PC
Boat Park, Gong Lane owned by BC
Verge Top of New Road,

Memorial Benches grass, BOS

Street Furniture

1 Notice Board Metal

1 Wooden NoticeBoard with Header
400 It green grit bin Gong Lane
400 It green grit bin New Road
Village Sign, New Road
Summer House, Playing field

2 Dog Bins (Hard) 40 litre

3 Chute Dog Bins (Hard)

1 Dog bin Tower Road

1 Dog bin Wells Road BOT

1 bench playing field

SAM2 sign

Shed plot 7a

Defibrillator

Bench New Road (Metal)

Approx. Value

Sum Insured £ Bought /Date

New £
Not Insured n/a £ 12,000.00
Not insured £10,000 (2016)
Not insured
Not insured
£36,000
£1,000
1700 Apr-22

£150 £135 (2013)
£150 £135 (2012)
£7,000 £1499 (2008)

£4,000
£70 each Aug-19
£240 May-22

£70

£70

£1000 each

£4,113.60 May-18

£150
£3,500 Apr-19

£200

Removed/Sold

Comments

Village Hall Committee insure

Declared Value £30,000

BOT

To replace other dog bins

Donated by Superhero



Picnic Table (Playing Field)

BT phone Box

Jubilee Bench (Playing Field)

Tree Plaque (Near Oak Tree, New Road)

Signs

3 Dog on lead/uneven surface

4 signs "Dogs must be kept on leads"
basketball hoop

no kite flying

Gates and Fences
2 swing gates playing field
1 wooden 5 bar gate

War Memorials
War Memorial BOS
Brothercross BOT

Play Area Gong Lane
2 Junior Swings
2 Baby swings

Zig Zag Beam
Burman Bridge
Springy Beam
Hanging Logs
Wobble Bridge
Ladder Walk

Cross over rope Walk
Roundabout

Slide

Witches Hat

£100
6000 01.10.21
£2,347 May-22
£124 May-22

Jan-21
£50 each £40 (2008)

Jun-21

Jun-21

£15,000
£400 each
£500

£36,000

£60,000
£10,000.00
£10,000.00

£1,800.00
£2,600.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£2,000.00
£5,000.00
£10,000.00
£5,000.00

Adtoped from BT £1

1 vandalised

Declared £12,500

Declared £30,000

Declared Value £50,000



3 Mushrooms

Skate Ramp

Basketball Pole

Rebound Net

2 Football goals and nets
Climbing frame with slide
See saw

Zip-Wire

Table Tennis Table

Play bus

Trapeze

Climing Wall (Wooden)

Sports Equipment
Tennis Court Fences

Contents
Laptop Computer
Filing Cabinet

Ground Surface

All Matting under the equipment

REMOVED

1 benches playing field (Concrete)

1 plank bench (Hard)
2 rockers springy
2 Metal Noticeboards

£500.00
£6,000.00
£100.00
£130.00
£240.00
£10,000.00
£3,000.00
£11,000.00
£1,590.00
£1,600.00
£2,000.00
£500.00

£12,000

£15,000

Jan-19
Jan-19
Apr-19
Apr-19
Dec-19
Dec-19

£600 £500 (2016)
£140 £136 (2016)

£3,128

£1000 each

£600 each £317.96 (2010) «

1000 each

Tennis Club insure

Declared £2607

1 removed - June

2021

Removed as dangerous.
Jun-21 Removed as dangerous.
Sep-21 Removed as rotten
May-22 Removed as broken



