Burnham Overy Parish Council

Asset List May 2022

Description	Sum Insured	Approx. Value New £	£ Bought /Date	Removed/Sold	Comments
Property and Land					
Village Hall, New Road, Burnham Overy Staithe,					
Freehold only Hold as Custodial Trustees	Not Insured	n/a	£ 12,000.00		Village Hall Committee insure
Land not owned but maintained by PC					
Boat Park, Gong Lane owned by BC	Not insured		£10,000 (2016)		
Verge Top of New Road,	Not insured				
Memorial Benches grass, BOS	Not insured				
Street Furniture	£36,000)			Declared Value £30,000
1 Notice Board Metal		£1,000			
1 Wooden NoticeBoard with Header		1700	Apr-22		ВОТ
400 It green grit bin Gong Lane		£150	£135 (2013)		
400 lt green grit bin New Road		£150	£135 (2012)		
Village Sign, New Road		£7,000	£1499 (2008)		
Summer House, Playing field		£4,000			
2 Dog Bins (Hard) 40 litre		£70 each	Aug-19		
3 Chute Dog Bins (Hard)		£240	May-22		To replace other dog bins
1 Dog bin Tower Road		£70			
1 Dog bin Wells Road BOT		£70			
1 bench playing field		£1000 each			
SAM2 sign		£4,113.60	May-18		
Shed plot 7a		£150			
Defibrillator		£3,500	Apr-19		Donated by Superhero
Bench New Road (Metal)		£200			

Picnic Table (Playing Field) BT phone Box Jubilee Bench (Playing Field) Tree Plaque (Near Oak Tree, New Road)	£100 6000 01.10.21 £2,347 May-22 £124 May-22	Adtoped from BT £1
Signs 3 Dog on lead/uneven surface 4 signs "Dogs must be kept on leads" basketball hoop no kite flying	Jan-21 £50 each £40 (2008) Jun-21 Jun-21	1 vandalised
Gates and Fences	£15,000	Declared £12,500
2 swing gates playing field 1 wooden 5 bar gate	£400 each £500	
War Memorials War Memorial BOS	£36,000	Declared £30,000
Brothercross BOT		
2.3		
Play Area Gong Lane	£60,000	Declared Value £50,000
2 Junior Swings	£10,000.00	
2 Baby swings	£10,000.00	
Zig Zag Beam	£1,800.00	
Burman Bridge	£2,600.00	
Springy Beam	£2,000.00	
Hanging Logs	£2,000.00	
Wobble Bridge	£2,000.00	
Ladder Walk	£2,000.00	
Cross over rope Walk	£2,000.00	
Roundabout	£5,000.00	
Slide Witches List	£10,000.00	
Witches Hat	£5,000.00	

3 Mushrooms	£500.00	
Skate Ramp	£6,000.00	
Basketball Pole	£100.00	
Rebound Net	£130.00	
2 Football goals and nets	£240.00	
Climbing frame with slide	£10,000.00	Jan-19
See saw	£3,000.00	Jan-19
Zip-Wire	£11,000.00	Apr-19
Table Tennis Table	£1,590.00	Apr-19
Play bus	£1,600.00	Dec-19
Trapeze	£2,000.00	Dec-19
Climing Wall (Wooden)	£500.00	

Sports Equipment £12,000

Tennis Court Fences Tennis Club insure

Contents £15,000

 Laptop Computer
 £600 £500 (2016)

 Filing Cabinet
 £140 £136 (2016)

Ground Surface £3,128 Declared £2607

All Matting under the equipment

REMOVED

1 removed - June

1 benches playing field (Concrete)	£1000 each	2021	Removed as dangerous.
1 plank bench (Hard)			Jun-21 Removed as dangerous.
2 rockers springy	£600 each £317.96	5 (2010) (Sep-21 Removed as rotten
2 Metal Noticeboards	1000 each		May-22 Removed as broken